

(Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

CIN: L46692MH1985PLC037652

Regd. Off.: Office No. 144, 14th Floor, Atlanta Building Plot No 209, Jamnalal Bajaj Road, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 **Tel No.:** + 91 88828 64121; **Email:** info@evergreentextiles.in | **Website:** https://www.markobenzventures.com

Date: 07/06/2024

To,
The Manager,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure of Order Received for Chana Dal and Toovar Dal Worth Rs. 20 Crore

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that M/s. Markobenz Ventures Limited (formerly known as Evergreen Textiles Limited), a leading entity in the agro-products industry, has secured significant purchase orders amounting to Rs. 20 Crore for the supply of Chana Dal and Toovar Dal. The orders have been received from the following esteemed companies:

1. Skytone Foods Private Limited

Order Value: Rs. 5 Crore approx.
Product: Chana Dal (Yearly)

2. Anumati trading private limited
Order Value: Rs. 15 Crore approx

Product: Toovar Dal (Yearly)

The total value of these orders is Rs. 20 Crore. This substantial order reaffirms the trust and confidence that our clients have in our ability to deliver high-quality agro-products consistently.

These orders are expected to be executed within the stipulated time frames agreed upon with the respective companies, thereby contributing positively to our revenue and profitability for the current financial year.

In accordance with the disclosure requirements under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are furnishing the above information for your kind reference and records.

We assure you that we will continue to adhere to all regulatory requirements and maintain the highest standards of corporate governance.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours faithfully,

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors MARKOBENZ VENTURES LIMITED (Formerly Known as Evergreen Textiles Limited)

Chirag Kanaiyalal Shah Managing Director DIN: 09654969

Date: 07/06/2024 Place: Mumbai